RTI - Matter

F. No: II-18015/06/2014-NM.III Government of India Ministry of Home Affairs (Naxal Management Division)

North Block, New Delhi Dated the 7th April, 2014

To,

Shri G. Panigrahi. J.M.G. House, Panchsheel Nagar, Civil Lines, Raipur- 492001, Chhattisgarh.

Sub: Information sought under the RTI Act, 2005 vide your application dated 22.02.2013.

Please refer to your application dated 22.02.2014 received in this Division on 21.03.2014 seeking information under the RTI Act, 2005.

- 2. In regard, to para 2.2 as mentioned in your application, it is informed that Narayanpur district of Chhattisgarh is considered Naxal affected District w.e.f. 29.5.2008. Also that, it is included in the list of 26 district, which together, collectively account for more than 70% of the total LWE violence in the Country.
- 3. Appeal u/s 19(1) of the Act, if any, is to be made within 30 days of receipt of this communication and the same in respect of this information lies with Shri M.A. Ganapathy, Joint Secretary, Naxal Management Division, Room No. 193-A/1, North Block, New Delhi 110 001.

0/6

(Rambir Singh)
Director (NM) & CPIO

Copy to:

1. Shri S. Samanta, US(RTI), MHA, North Block w.r.t letter No.A-43020/01/2014-RTI dated 20.03.2014.





No.A-43020/01/2014-RTI Government of India/Bharat Sarkar Ministry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantralaya

be 18t facts from ANO

New Delhi, Dated the

20 . 3, 2014.

_	13/14
Usking	OFFICE MEMORANDUM
SOCNM-W	Subject: Application of Shri/Smt/Kum. Gobal Panigrahi under the Right to
LOUNM-W	Information Act, 2005.
200 Hay os	****
Rech	This Ministry has received an application dated 22/02/2014 under
and the same of th	the RTI Act, 2005 from Shri/Smt/Kum. Gopal Panigrahi
	from
	3. The applicant has paid the requisite fee of Rs.10/- vide Receipt No2.8.25.7 dated!4./3./2014 (copy enclosed)/ not paid the fee since he claims to/belongs to the Below Poverty Line (BPL) Category.
	Encl. As above

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India.

Director (NM) Ministry of Home Affairs, North Block New Delhi.

Copy for information to:

Shri/Smt/Ms. Gopal Panigrahi JMG House, Panchsheel Magar Criuil lines Raijous (C.G)-492001

(He/She is requested to contact the above-mentioned CPIO/Public Authority for further information in the matter).

गृह मंत्रालय Ministry of Home Affairs जी. ए. आर. 6 / G. A. R. 6 (नियम 22(1) देखें) (See Rule 22(i)

रसीद / RECEIPT

सं. /N2 8252	दिनांक Dated. M	3/.20/\
श्री/श्रीमती/सुश्री Received From Shri/Smt./Km.	She	
के पत्र संख्या/संदर्भ संख्या के साथ with Letter No./Reference No	के दिनांक Dated	20
बैंकर्स चैक/ड्राफ्ट/भारतीय पोस्टल आर्डर संख्या Banker's Cheque/Draft/Indian Postal Order No.		
Banker's Cheque/Draft/Indian Postal Order Noर के रूप में रूपरो की नकद धनराशि	97.70.17	
the sum of Rupees by Cash	······································	
सूचना के अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 के शुल्क हेतु प्राप्त की l on account of fee under Right to Information Act 2005.		
	30	यक्षर/Initials

रूपये / Rs. <u>|</u>

पदनाम / Designation



Right to Information Act - 2005 Application under Section 6(1) of Right to Information Act 2005

To,
The Central Public Information Officer
Government of India,
Ministry of Home Affairs,
(Naxal Management Division)
North Block, New Delhi.



Sub: Application under section 6(1) of RTI Act 2005.

Dear Sir,

Please refer 2.2 of your letter No. F-II-18015/69/2013-NM.III dated 26.11.2013 which is being reproduced herewith as under:-

2.2 <u>An anlaysis</u> of LWE violence profile of previous years diclose that Narayanpur district of Chhatisgarhis one of the severly Left Wing Extremism (LWE) affected districts, which collectively account for more than 70% of the total LWE violence in the country."

In reference to above, you are requested to please provide me the information / certified documents on detailed Analysis report of LWE violence profile under Right to information Act 2005.

Applicant

Ness. C

(Gopal Parigrahi)

JMG House, Panchsheel Nagar, Civil Lines, Raipur (C.G.)-492001.

Encl : RTI application fee of Rs.10/- by way of IPO No. 22F/612075 at 3/3/14